(1) AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH 

MIAMI, FLORIDA, AMENDING VOLUME 1: GOALS, OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES OF 
THE CITY OF NORTH MIAMI 2036 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN, SPECIFICALLY, BY 
AMENDING POLICY 1.2.1 AND POLICY 1.21.3 REVISING THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT IN 
THE BAYSHORE ZONE FROM ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN (115) FEET TO ONE HUNDRED 
SIXTY-NINE (169) FEET; AND CHANGING THE OFFICIAL 2036 FUTURE LAND USE 
MAP DESIGNATION FROM LOW MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL TO BAYSHORE 
ZONE FOR THE APPROXIMATELY 1.1 ACRE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2305 NE 123RD 
STREET, AND SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED WITH MIAMI-DADE FOLIO NUMBER 06-

[...]

DADE FOLIO NUMBER 06-2228-022-0010, AND BOUNDED BY NE 123RD STREET TO 
THE SOUTH,  N. BAYSHORE DRIVE TO THE WEST AND BISCAYNE BAY TO THE 
NORTH AND EAST; AND AT ARTICLE 4, ENTITLED “ZONING DESIGNATIONS”, 
SPECIFICALLY AT SECTION 4-203 REVISING THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT IN THE BZ 
DISTRICT FROM ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN (115) FEET TO ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE 
(169) FEET,  IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 166.041(3)(C), FLORIDA STATUTES 
(2021) AND SECTIONS 3-1002, 3-1003, 3-1005 THROUGH 3-1007 AND SECTION 3-302 OF 
THE CITY OF NORTH MIAMI CODE OF ORDINANCES, CHAPTER 29, ENTITLED 
“LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS”;  DECLARING THIS ZONING MAP